

Order No 29 dated 12.05.2023.

Today is fixed for Payment.
Petitioner is present by filing Hazira.
Ld Advocate for the O.P. files hazira alongwith a petition praying for granting next date on the grounds stated therein.
Heard. Considered. Allowed.
Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.
Fix 08.06.2023. for Payment.

D/c by me

Sd/-
J.M. Ksg.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Kurseong.