

Order No 31 dated 19.07.2023.

Today is fixed for Payment.
Petitioner is present by filing Hazira.
Ld Advocate files hazira on behalf of the O.P.
A money receipt amounting to Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand) bearing cheque no 000074 dated 19.07.2023 of Bandhan Bank, Kurseong has been submitted by the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.
Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 21.08.2023. for Payment and hearing of application dated 08.06.2023 & W.O. in the mean time.

D/c by me

Sd/-
J.M. Ksg.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Kurseong.