

Order No 35 dated 13.10.2023.

Today is fixed for payment and hearing of application dated 08.06.2023 & W.O. in the mean time.

Both parties filed hazira through their respective Ld. Advocate.

A money receipt of Rs 7000/- filed by the petitioner. Let it be kept with the record.

O.P is directed to pay Rs. 5000/- to the petitioner by the next date.

Fix 30.10.2023 for payment and hearing of application dated 08.06.2023 & W.O. in the mean time.

D/c by me

Sd/-

J.M. Ksg.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Class

Kurseong.