

MR(exe) 01/2020

Order No 53 dated 31.05.2025.

Today is fixed for further payment and hearing of application dated 08.06.2023.

Both petitioner and OP filed hazira.

OP filed WO petitioner received with objection

let it be kept with the record.

Fix 21.07.2025 for further payment and hearing of application dated 08.06.2023.

D/c

J.M. Ksg.

Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Kurseong.